
| Appendix W – Clause 11(2)(n) contact details of people consulted with |   

 

 

 

 

Report | 4211791-1675081696-578 | 8/11/2024 | 1 

Sensitivity: General 

Appendix W – Clause 11(2)(n) contact details of people consulted with 

 

Group/Organisation Name Contact details 

Maori Entities  

Ngāi Tai ki Tāmaki Zaelene Maxwell-Butler   zaelene@ngaitaitamaki.iwi.nz 

Ngāti Maru Geoff Cook  geoff@ngatimaru.iwi.nz 

Ngāti Tamaoho Lucie Rutherford  lucierutherfurd@gmail.com 

Ngāti Tamaterā Eddie Manukau  eddie.manukau@tamatera.iwi.nz  

Ngāti Te Ata Paora Puru  paora.puru@ngatiteata.iwi.nz 

Ngāti Whanaunga Gavin Anderson  gavinanderson065@gmail.com 

Ngāti Whātua Ōrākei 
Mervyn Kerehoma  

Rana Kipa  

mervyn@nwo.iwi.nz or ranak@nwo.iwi.nz 

Te Ahiwaru – 

Waiohua Kowhai Olsen 

kowhai.olsen@teahiwaru.co.nz 

Te Ākitai o Waiohua 

Adrian Pettit 

Kathleen Wilson  

Nigel Denny 

adrianleepettit@gmail.com 

kathwils2010@gmail.com 

Kaitiaki@teakitai.com 

Te Kawerau ā Maki Edward Ashby   Edward.Ashby@tekawerau.iwi.nz 

Waikato – Tainui Lorraine Dixon   lorraine.dixon@tainui.co.nz 

Network Utility Operators and Stakeholders 

Watercare  Joel Jeffries, Operations 

Manager – Transmission  

Sharon Danks – Head of 

Water 

Joel.Jeffries@water.co.nz 

 

 

Sharon.danks@water.co.nz 

Kainga Ora  Vittal Avvari 

Marisol Vega 

Bidara Pathirage 

Stephen Scard  

Andre Stuart 

Jay Moyo 

Ritashna Maharaj-Chand 

Vittal.Avvari@kaingaora.govt.nz 

Marisol.Vega@kaingaora.govt.nz 

bidara.pathirage@LEADAlliance.nz 

Stephen.Scard@kaingaora.govt.nz 

Andre.Stuart@kaingaora.govt.nz  

Jay.Moyo@kaingaora.govt.nz 

Ritashna.Maharaj-Chand@kaingaora.govt.nz 

Auckland Transport  Nisha Veerakesavan 

Murray Birt 

Jeremey Pellow 

Andy Irwin 

Nisha.Veerakesavan@at.govt.nz 

Murray.birt@at.govt.nz 

Jeremy.Pellow@at.govt.nz 

Andy.irwin@at.govt.nz 

This appendix sets out the information required by Clause 11(2)(n) of the OiC, which requires “the 

names and contact details of all persons consulted:” This document sets out the names and contact 

details known and available to Auckland Council Healthy Waters. Wider community engagement 

through flyer drops and community sessions is not included in this list of people consulted with. 
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Ryan Clarke 

Muhanned Khiro 

Biserka Stetic 

Adrian Lord 

Laurence Jones 

Mohammed Alsakini 

Isha Sibal  

Daniel Simons 

Jacki Dawson  

Gavin Aranky  

Siva Edupuganti  

Dominica Au 

Ashu Mittal 

Warren Nagel 

Fransiska Amos 

Priya Augustine 

Salma Bhikoo 

Myles Lind 

Chris Beasley 

Tracey Berkahn 

Alan Wallace 

Simon Buxton 

Ryan.Clarke@at.govt.nz 

Muhanned.Khiro@at.govt.nz 

Biserka.Stetic@at.govt.nz 

Adrian.Lord@at.govt.nz 

Laurence.Jones@at.govt.nz 

m.alsakini@teman.co.nz 

Isha.Sibal@at.govt.nz 

Daniel.Simons@at.govt.nz 

Jacki.Dawson@at.govt.nz 

Gavin.Aranky@at.govt.nz 

Siva.Edupuganti@at.govt.nz 

Dominica.Au@at.govt.nz 

Ashu.Mittal@at.govt.nz 

Warren.Nagel@at.govt.nz 

Fransiska.Amos@at.govt.nz 

priya.augustine@jtoc.govt.nz 

Salma.Bhikoo@at.govt.nz 

Myles.Lind@at.govt.nz 

Chris.Beasley@at.govt.nz 

Tracey.Berkahn@at.govt.nz 

Alan.Wallace@at.govt.nz 

Simon.Buxton@at.govt.nz 

NZTA Waka Kotahi/ 

ASM 

Steve Mutton 

Paul Geck 

Clay Allen 

Rishabh Patil  

Kyle Ho 

Steve.Mutton@nzta.govt.nz 

Paul.Geck@nzta.govt.nz 

Clay.Allen@asm.nzta.govt.nz;  

Rishabh.Patil@jtoc.govt.nz 

kyle.ho@jtoc.govt.nz;  

Chorus Luisa Bersch npg@chorus.co.nz 

Vector Mohanad Al-Hasani 

Kelvin Binning 

Ben Smith 

Mohanad.Al-Hasani@vector.co.nz 

kelvin.binning@vector.co.nz 

Ben.Smith@vector.co.nz 

Community Facilities  

Auckland Council 

Community Facilities  

Emily Wagon 

Oscar Vaaga 

Bill Teaukura 

Hester Gerber 

David Baker 

Eli Nathan 

Kim O’Neill 

Katerina Marinkovich 

emily.wagon@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

oscar.vaaga@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

Bill.Teaukura@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

Hester.Gerber@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

David.Barker@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

eli.nathan@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

kim.oneill@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

katerina.marinkovich@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 
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Local Board  

Māngere-Ōtāhuhu 

Local Board 

Togiatolu Walter 

Togiamua 

Tauanu'u Nanai Nick 

Bakulich 

walter.togiamua@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

 

Nick.Bakulich@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

 

Schools 

Mountain View 

School Ben Hutchings 

81 Mountain Road, Mangere Bridge 

ben@mvs.school.nz 

Favona School 

Diane Wiechern 

Wakefield Road, Favona 

dianew@favona.school.nz 

iesea@favona.school.nz 

Waatea School  

Zara Buckman 

31 Calthorp Close, Favona, Māngere 

admin@waatea.school.nz 

Koru School 

Stanley Whata  

71 Robertson Road, Māngere 

stan.whata@koru.school.nz 

Sir Keith Park School 

Kathy Davis 

33 Robetson Road, Favona 

principal@skp.school.nz 

Mangere College 

Helen Faamoe 

Joanne Latif 

Tane Moore 

23 Bader Drive, Mangere 

operations@mangere.school.nz 

j.latif@mangere.school.nz 

t.moore@mangerecollege.school.nz 

One School Global 

Auckland Campus Izel Thomson 

37 Miller Road, Mangere 

Izel.Thomson@nz.oneschoolglobal.com 

Auckland Seventh 

Day Adventist High 

School  

Gloria Teulilo 

119 Mountain Road, Māngere Bridge 

info@asdah.school.nz 

joanne@asdah.school.nz 

principal@asdah.school.nz 

Te Kura Kaupapa 

Maori O Mangere Lucy Te Moana 

7 Comet Crescent 

tumuaki@mangerekura.school.nz 

Community Groups  

Mangere Town 

Centre 
Vicky Hau vicky.hau@mangeretowncentre.nz 

I Am Mangere Toni Helluer toni@iamhapori.co.nz 

Affirming Works Ken Vaege ken@affirmingworks.org.nz 

Mangere East Family 

Services 
Vijay Rajan 

Colleen Smith 

vijay@mefsc.org.nz 

colleen@mefsc.org.nz 

275 Times Joanne Latif latifjoanne@gmail.com 

Te Ararata Stream Pragna Patel / Julia 

Tuineau  

teararata.stream@gmail.com 

Te Ahi Taiao  Sophia Olo Whaanga taiao@teahiwaru.co.nz 

Mangere Library Farasat Ullah farasat.ullah@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz 

mailto:stan.whata@koru.school.nz
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Te Akatai Waiohua Kathleen Wilson kathwils2010@gmail.com 

Faith and Community Leaders  
 

  secretary.maunatulnz@gmail.com 

victorpouesi1967@yahoo.co.nz  

talite@fwc.org.nz  

serena@tetaitokerau.anglican.org.nz 

lotofaleia@xtra.co.nz 

harbourpraise@gmail.com 

amy.muslim.youth@gmail.com  

secretary@xtra.co.nz  

nasaleti@tokaikolochurch.org.nz  

sui.teo@xtra.co.nz 

tagaloa.samuela@mediadesignschool.com 

mlmalafu@gmail.com  

mark@st-james-nz.org   

alfonsusroynaldo@yahoo.com 

isalovian.sk@gmail.com 

secretary@fianz.co.nz  

secretary.sama@xtra.co.nz 

pastorbinuraj@bethelaog.org.nz  

msola@extra.co.nz  

zikkies1@gmail.com  

kafa.sailosi@gmail.com  

savaii18@gmail.com  

President.sama@xtra.co.nz  

info@fianz.com  

zeprina@bluespurconsulting.co.nz 

taituave71@gmail.com  

office@mangerecatholic.org.nz  

umoasegi@yahoo.co.nz  

ligiskf@yahoo.com  

tagatauli12@gmail.com  

grfalla@xtra.co.nz 

talai.lene@digicelgroup.com 

tim.hart@mangerebridgebaptist.com 

john@mangerebaptist.org.nz 

mlmalafu@gmail.com  

mark@st-james-nz.org  

President.sama@xtra.co.nz  

firasfaizan26@hotmail.com 

sela@tetaitokerau.anglican.org.nz 
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miccauckland@gmail.com 

juliatuineau@gmail.com  

ansuyap69@gmail.com  

carole@mefsc.org.nz  

tbkuchel@thc.org.nz  

percival@affirmingworks.org.nz  

tpwiniata@thc.org.nz  

sisi.f@strive.org.nz  

colleen@mefsc.org.nz  

brookedotstanley@gmail.com  

toni@iamhapori.co.nz  

iammangere@gmail.com   

ceo@mbst.org.nz 

connect@twosevenfive.co.nz 

275times@gmail.com 

jguo52@gmail.com  

olsen_palaamo@hotmail.com  

 


